
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OCEAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4611
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000
SEA BED BOUNDARY
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of OCEAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether India`s sea-bed boundary has been established;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) If not, the time by which it is likely to be established?

Answer
MINISTER FOR OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The claims in relation to the outer limits of the Indian Continental Shelf have to be submitted to Commission on the Limits of Continental Shelf by June 2005.
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